

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...../2001
(CC2007-2008/2001)
(From the judgement and order dated 14/02/2000 in LPA 1076/99
in MJC 464/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

TARKESHWAR SINGH @ CHULBUL MAHTO Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 23/03/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.P. BHARUCHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Pramod Swarup,Adv.
Ms. Pareena Swarup,Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay and on the special leave petitions.

The notice shall state that the matter may be disposed of at the S.L.P. stage by setting aside the orders under challenge and restoring the Letters Patent Appeal to the file of the High Court to be heard and disposed of on merits.

(T.I. Rajput)
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master