

SLP(C)No. 5387-5388 OF 2001  
ITEM No.204

Court No.10

SECTION XVII  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.5387-5388/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 14/02/2000 in LPA 1076/99 and  
order dated 21/04/2000 in MJC 464/00 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

TARKESHWAR SINGH @ CHULBUL MAHTO

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in  
refiling SLP and office report )  
( For Final Disposal )

Date : 13/09/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Pramod Swarup,Adv.  
Ms. Pareena Swarup,Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.  
Mr. Amit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent (s)0 Mr. Altaf Ahmed, A.S.G.(N.P.)  
Mr. Hemant Sharma,Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.  
  
Mrs. Sunita R. Singh,Adv.  
Mr. B.B. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Not taken up.  
Registry to give the date.

.SP1

(Neena Verma)  
Court Master

(S. Malkani)  
Court Master